PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jong Wo YU	05/19/2010
Hyeong Seok JANG	05/19/2010
Won Gyu LIM	05/19/2010
Won Seok JEONG	05/19/2010
Jin Ho RYU	05/19/2010
Hyun Mi KIM	05/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korea Minting, Security Printing & ID Card Operating Corp.	
Street Address:	35 Gajeong-dong	
City:	Yuseong-gu, Daejon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	305-713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12794699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)370-4809 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)370-4800

Email: USPTO@hershkovitz.net

HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2845 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PW1391242
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABRAHAM HERSHKOVITZ

PATENT 501197721 **REEL: 024498 FRAME: 0638**

Total Attachments: 4

source=PW1391242Assignment#page1.tif source=PW1391242Assignment#page2.tif source=PW1391242Assignment#page3.tif source=PW1391242Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024498 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Jong Won YU**, whose post office address is #1507, Art Nouveau Palace, Tanbang-dong, Seo-gu, Daejon, 302-223, Korea; **Hyeong Seok JANG**, whose post office address is #104-1303, Park Mansion, Doryang 2-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 730-022, Korea; **Won Gyu LIM**, whose post office address is #107-1305, Dungji Apt., Dunsan 2-dong, Seo-gu, Daejon, 302-734, Korea; **Won Seok JEONG**, whose post office address is #104-602, SK Viewer Apt., Gwonseon-dong, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggido, Korea; **Jin Ho RYU**, whose post office address is #306-1202, Gukhwa Shindong-a Apt., Samcheon-dong, Seo-gu, Daejon, 302-782, Korea; and **Hyun Mi KIM**, whose post office address is #106-413, Chowon Apt., Mannyeon-dong, Seo-gu, Daejon, 302-740, Korea; hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

APPARATUS FOR RECOGNIZING SECURITY CODE HAVING ELECTROMAGN ETIC BAND-GAP PATTERN

for which they have executed, on the same date as this assignment, an application for Letters Patent of the United States which will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests any one of the attorneys or agents of record in this application, including Abraham Hershkovitz, Reg. No. 45,294 of the firm Hershkovitz & Associates, whose address is 2845 Duke Street, Alexandria, VA 22314, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 12/794,699, filed June 4, 2010) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, KOREA MINTING, SECURITY PRINTING & ID CARD OPERATING CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, whose post-office address is 35 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejon 305-713, Korea, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any

PATENT REEL: 024498 FRAME: 0640 PW1391242 PAGE -2-

ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, day of2010.	this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, this
Jong Won YU	4 78 FV
Printed Name	Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, day of2010.	this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, this
Hyeong Seok JANG	Minny
Printed Name	Signature
	19/05/20/0 Date

PW1391242	PAGE -3-
IN TESTIMONY WE	HEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, this
Won Gyu LIM	
Printed Name	Signature
	19/05/20/0 Date
IN TESTIMONY WH	IEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, this
Won Seok JEONG	Signature
Printed Name	Signature
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, this010.
Jin Ho RYU	En Ca
Printed Name	Signature
	19/05-12010 Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON day of2010.	F, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, this
Hyun Mi KIM	7/2201
Printed Name	Signature
	19/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 024498 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 06/08/2010